The high organic growth in the first six months of 2011 is considered sustainable and
tis expected to continue during 2011 unless macroeconomic factors should turn
worse. Consequently, ISS expects organic revenue growth in 2011 to be in line with
the level realised for the first six months of 2011

The organic growth has been stronger than anticipated and operating profit before
other items and operating profit is in 2011 expected to be above the level realised in
2010. However, the operating margin is now expected to be slightly below the level
realised in 2010, also reflecting tougher business conditions in certain
Mediterranean countries and the operational challenges in the Netherlands.

Cash conversion for 2011 is expected to be slightly below the level realised in 2010

Medium
term

targets

Organic growth of at least 6%

Operating margin of 6.5%

Capital structure

LIVERPOOL\04 Current ISS Presentations\2011.05.06 Input for Q1 Presentation\ISS
Investorpresentation Q1 2011 Bank v8.ppt

Continued deleverage

1. Seasonality adjusted carrying amount of net debt measured to Pro forma adjusted EBITDA

29

Pro forma Credit Ratios1

5.93x
5.99x6.04x

6.26x
6.40x6.35x

6.47x

4,00x

4,50x

5,00x

5,50x

6,00x

6,50x

7,00x

Q4 2009 Q1 2010 Q2 2010 Q3 2010 Q4 2010 Q1 2011 Q2 2011

LIVERPOOL\04 Current ISS Presentations\2011.05.06 Input for Q1 Presentation\ISS
Investorpresentation Q1 2011 Bank v8.ppt

Capital structure

Net debt – 30 June, 20111 DKKm2 Leverage3 % of Total

Cash, cash equivalents and securities (2,542) (0.49)x (8%)

Senior Facilities 17,715 3.42x 56%

Second Lien 4,462 0.86x 14%

Senior Subordinated Notes due 2016 4,269 0.82x 14%

Senior Notes due 2014 3,789 0.73x 12%

Securitisation 2,482 0.48x 8%

Medium Term Notes due 2014 753 0.15x 2%

Interest rate swaps 48 0.01x 0%

Other Indebtedness 520 0.10x 2%

Total Net Debt 31,496 6.08x 100%

Seasonality changes in working capital (769)

Seasonality adjusted Net Debt 30,727 5.93x

30

1. Measured at carrying amount of net debt.

2. Converted to DKK as per exchange rate of 30 June, 2011.

3. Measured to Pro forma adjusted EBITDA.

LIVERPOOL\04 Current ISS Presentations\2011.05.06 Input for Q1 Presentation\ISS
Investorpresentation Q1 2011 Bank v8.ppt

Refinancing

31

Amend and Extend of the Senior Facilities Agreement (effective 24 June, 2011)

ISS received extremely good support from the current lenders to extend the maturity of the
RCF/LC facilities (2012 to December 2014) and TL B / Acquisition B (2013 to April 2015)